
ELTHAM LADIES FIXTURES 2024                                           Ladies Captain Gwen Wood
Fixtures Secretary    Lynda Barham                                                                07801591377
07765 295 192 –terrybarham@btnternet.com                        Club number 0208 8508051

Date Fixture Time League Rinks Venue Dress

April 20 Sat Opening Day 2.00 Mixed H G

April 21  Sun Mixed Play 2.00 H G

April27    Sat Cray Cotage 2.30 6 mix trips A W

April 28   Sun Horton Kirby 2.30 5mix trip A W

April 30 Bromley Town 2.00 2 trips H W

May 06 mon Bank hol roll up 2.00

May 07 tues H W

May 08 Wed Danson Park 2.00 2 trips A G

May 09 Thurs Bex & Barn 6.00 NWK 2 Triples H G

May 12 Sunday Charity Day A/D

May 15 Wed West Wickham 2.00 JL 2 trips H W

May 16 Thurs No game 6.00 NWK 2 Triples A G

May 18 Sat Kingfsher 2.30 5 mix trips A W

May 21 Tues Pleasaunce 2.00 5 mix trip H G

May 23 Wool & Plum 6.00 NWK 2 Triples H G

May 26 Sun Plumstead Common 2.00 5 mix trips H W

May27 Mon Ladies V Gents 2.00 All play

May 28 Tues Duke Kent Court 2.00 2 trips A G

May 30 Thurs Bellingham 6.00 NWK 2 trips A G

June01 Sat Kingfsher 2.30 5 mix trip H W

June02 Sun Sidcup 10.00 JL 2 trips H W

June03 Mon New Beckenham 2.30 JL 2 trips H W

June 09 sun Kings 2.30 5mix trips A W

June 15 Sat Danson Park 2.30 2 trips H G

June19 Wed St Michael’s 2.00 4 mix trips H G

June 20 Bromley Town 2 6.00 NWK 2 trips H G

June 22 sat Kings 2.30 5 Mix trips H W

June 25 Tue Bromley Town 2.00 JL 2 trips A W

June 26 Wed Orpington 2.00 JL 2 trips H W

June 27 Bethlem Royal 6.00 NWK 2 Triples A G

June 29 Sat Bexley Park 2.00 4mix trip A W

July 04 Thurs Black & Green 6.00 NWK 2 trips H G

July07 Sun Cray Cotage 2.00 6 mix trips H W

July 8 mon Bromley 2.30 JL 2 trips H W

July 11 Bex & Barn 6.00 NWK 2 Triples A G

July 14 Memorial Plate H W

July 18 Thurs N Game 6.00 2 Triples H G

July 20 Blackheath & Green 2.00 4 Mix Trips A W

July 21 The Eltham Open 10.00 OpenCom
p

H W

July 22 Wool &  Plum 2.00 2 trips A G

July 25 Thur Wool & Plum 6.00 NWK 2 Triples A G

July 27 Sat Ladies 2 wood singles H

July28 Sun Forest Hill 2.00 JL 2 trips H W



July 30 Tue Pets Wood 2.00 JL 2 trips A W

August 01 Bellingham 5.30 NWK 2 Triples H G

August 05 Mon Bellingham 2.00 JL 2 trips A W

August 6 Tues Sussex Road 2.00 2 TRIPS A W

August 8 Bromley Town 2 5.30 NWK  2 trips A G

August 10 Sat H W

August 11 Sun Knockholt 2.00 6 mix trips A W

August 13th Tue Manor House 2.00 5 mix trips H G

August 14 wed Coney Hall 2.00 JL 2 trips A W

August 15 Bethlem Royal 5.30 NWK 2 Trips H G

August 17 Sat Black&  Green 2.00 JL 2 trips H W

August 18 Sun Orpington Excelsior 2.30 JL 2 trips H W

August 21 Wed Wool + Plumstead 2.00 2 trips H G

August 22 Black & Green 5.30 NWK 2 trips A G

August 24 Sat Black& Green 2.00 4 Mix Trips H W

August 25 Sun Cancer Research Open com W

August 26 Mon Bank Holiday Roll up G

August 28 D of Kent Court 2.00 2 trips A G

August 29August Captain v Vice 2.00 All Play H G

Augst 31 Manor House 2.00 6 mix trips A G

Sept 7 Sat Finals Day Club Comp W

Sept 10 Tues Sussex Road 2.00 2 trips H W

Sept 12 Thurs Manor House 2.00 6mix trips H G

Sept 14 Sat Plumstead Common 2.00 5 Mix trips A W

Sept 16 Mon Horton Kirby 2.00 3 trips H W

Sept 18 Wed Pleasaunce 2.00 5 mix trips A G

Sept 21 Sat Bexley Park 2.00 4 mix trips H W

Sept 22 Sun St. Michael 2.00 4 mix trips A W

Sept 28 Candle Light supper 5.30 Bowls 
shoes

Own 
clothes

Ladies Captain Gwen Wood     

Ladies Vice Captain Tricia Ball 

NWK Captain Mary Nash 


